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Enrollment Date Comparison Date Diff % CHG

27887 3155 11.31%31042UNDUPLICATED COUNT OF ALL STUDENTS

Day Only

Evening Only (4 pm or later)

Weekend Only

Day & Evening

Day & Weekend

Evening & Weekend

Day, Evening, & Weekend

UNDUPLICATED CREDIT ENROLLMENT

9568

2178

0

1026

0

0

0

12772

Credit Student Enrollment Counts

Credit Student Enrollment Counts

Basic Skills Students

Non-Resident Students

Student Visa Students

Full-Time Male

Full-Time Female

TOTAL FULL-TIME STUDENTS

Full-Time Credit Units

Average Full-Time Credit Units

Part-Time Male

Part-Time Female

TOTAL PART-TIME STUDENTS

Part-Time Credit Units

Average Part-Time Credit Units

Credit Contact Hour Statistics

WSCH Contact Hours

DSCH Contact Hours

Positive Attendance Hours

IS/WE WSCH Hours

IS/WE DSCH Hours

IS/WE Lab WSCH Hours

IS/WE Lab DSCH Hours

TOTAL CONTACT HOURS

Basic Skills Contact Hours

2078

97

276

0

0

0

0.00

0.00

5569

7002

12772

53,183.00

4.16

0.00

887,771.92

23,700.50

0.00

111,504.60

1,037,647.02

14,670.00

0.00

135,603.10

8688

2057

0

1097

0

0

0

11842

880

109

121

0

-71

0

0

0

930

10.1%

5.9%

0.0%

-6.5%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

7.9%

1969

100

246

0

1

1

12.00

12.00

5370

6297

11841

49,540.50

4.18

5.5%

-3

30

0

-1

-1

-12.00

-12.00

199

705

931

3,642.50

-0.02

-3.0%

12.2%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

3.7%

11.2%

7.9%

7.4%

-0.5%

0.00

850,806.24

32,314.70

0.00

86,516.10

0.00

17,010.00

986,647.04

141,553.60

0.00

36,965.68

0.00

-8,614.20

24,988.50

0.00

-2,340.00

50,999.98

-5,950.50

0.0%

4.3%

-26.7%

0.0%

28.9%

5.2%

-4.2%

0.0%

-13.8%
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Credit Class Offerings

Open Classes

Enrollment Date Comparison Date Diff % CHG

On Hold Classes

Full Classes 

TOTAL ACTIVE CLASS OFFERINGS

Cancelled Classes

TOTAL CLASS OFFERINGS

Active Classes with Zero Enrollment

Credit Active Class Enrollment
Day

Evening

Weekend

Arranged Hours

TOTAL ENROLLMENT

AVAILABLE SEATS

Classes with Wait Lists

Students on Wait Lists

Potential Credit FTES Statistics
Resident & Non-Resident FTES

WSCH FTES
DSCH FTES
Positive Attendance FTES
IS/WE WSCH FTES
IS/WE DSCH FTES
Lab IS/WE WSCH FTES
Lab IS/WE DSCH FTES

CURRENT TOTAL FTES

584 606 -22

119

4

707

28

735

0

11959

3452

0

2004

17415

3767

250

1634

45

6

659

25

686

2

74

-2

48

3

49

-2

164.4%

-33.3%

7.0%

7.3%

12.0%

2.0%

7.1%

0.0%

0.0%

21.2%

7.4%

-1.5%

11180

3383

0

1654

16217

3826

384

2948

779

69

0

350

1198

-59

-134

-1314

-3.6%

0.00
1,620.58

61.55
0.00

178.02

1,892.55

0.00
1690.99

45.14
0.00

229.43
0.00

27.94
1993.51

0.00
70.41

-16.41
0.00

51.41
0.00

-4.46
100.96

0.0%
4.3%

-26.7%
0.0%

28.9%
0.0%

-13.8%
5.3%

0.00
32.40

-34.9%

-44.6%

Total Potential FTES (at 100% fill rate) 2,427.78 2,271.22 156.56 6.9%
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Credit Student Enrollment Status Statistics
First-Time Students

Continuing Students

Returning Students

Transfer Students

Special Admit Students (K-12)

Unknown Enrollment Status

Continuing Education Enrollment Counts
Noncredit (CDCP & other)

Noncredit CDCP only

Noncredit only (not CDCP)

Credit & Noncredit CDCP

Credit & Noncredit (not CDCP)

Credit & Noncredit & CDCP

UNDUPLICATED CONTINUING ED

1481

8886

899

1446

60

0

267

13723

3356

38

39

1492

8449

725

1176

0

90

0

14526

-11 -0.7%

437

174

270

60

0

177

2903

5.2%

24.0%

23.0%

100.0%

0.0%

196.7%

20.0%17429

6

6

12032

2349

15

36

4 2

3

23

1007

1691

50.0%

8.3%

153.3%

42.9%

14.1%


