Mt. San Antonio College Enrollment Analysis Report

Term: 201610 - Summer 2016 Date: 06/14/2016	Comparison Term: Comparison Date:		201510 - Summer 2015 06/14/2015	
En	rollment Date	Comparison Date	Diff	<u>% CHG</u>
UNDUPLICATED COUNT OF ALL STUDENTS	31042	27887	3155	11.31%
Credit Student Enrollment Counts				
Day Only	9568	8688	880	10.1%
Evening Only (4 pm or later)	2178	2057	121	5.9%
Weekend Only	0	0	0	0.0%
Day & Evening	1026	1097	-71	-6.5%
Day & Weekend	0	0	0	0.0%
Evening & Weekend	0	0	0	0.0%
Day, Evening, & Weekend	0	0	0	0.0%
UNDUPLICATED CREDIT ENROLLMENT	12772	11842	930	7.9%
Credit Student Enrollment Counts				
Basic Skills Students	2078	1969	109	5.5%
Non-Resident Students	97	100	-3	-3.0%
Student Visa Students	276	246	30	12.2%
Full-Time Male	0	0	0	0.0%
Full-Time Female	0	1	-1	0.0%
TOTAL FULL-TIME STUDENTS	0	1	-1	0.0%
Full-Time Credit Units	0.00	12.00	-12.00	0.0%
Average Full-Time Credit Units	0.00	12.00	-12.00	0.0%
Part-Time Male	5569	5370	199	3.7%
Part-Time Female	7002	6297	705	11.2%
TOTAL PART-TIME STUDENTS	12772	11841	931	7.9%
Part-Time Credit Units	53,183.00	49,540.50	3,642.50	7.4%
Average Part-Time Credit Units	4.16	4.18	-0.02	-0.5%
Credit Contact Hour Statistics				
WSCH Contact Hours	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%
DSCH Contact Hours	887,771.92	850,806.24	36,965.68	4.3%
Positive Attendance Hours	23,700.50	32,314.70	-8,614.20	-26.7%
IS/WE WSCH Hours	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%
IS/WE DSCH Hours	111,504.60	86,516.10	24,988.50	28.9%
IS/WE Lab WSCH Hours	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%
IS/WE Lab DSCH Hours	14,670.00	17,010.00	-2,340.00	-13.8%
TOTAL CONTACT HOURS	1,037,647.02	986,647.04	50,999.98	5.2%
Basic Skills Contact Hours	135,603.10	141,553.60	-5,950.50	-4.2%

Mt. San Antonio College Enrollment Analysis Report

Term: 201610 - Summer 2016		Comparison Term: Comparison Date:		201510 - Summer 2015 06/14/2015	
Date: 06/14/2016					
	Enrollment Date	Comparison Date	<u>e</u> <u>Diff</u>	<u>% CHG</u>	
Credit Class Offerings					
Open Classes	584	606	-22	-3.6%	
Full Classes	119	45	74	164.4%	
On Hold Classes	4	6	-2	-33.3%	
TOTAL ACTIVE CLASS OFFERINGS	707	659	48	7.3%	
Cancelled Classes	28	25	3	12.0%	
TOTAL CLASS OFFERINGS	735	686	49	7.1%	
Active Classes with Zero Enrollment	0	2	-2	0.0%	
Credit Active Class Enrollment					
Day	11959	11180	779	7.0%	
Evening	3452	3383	69	2.0%	
Weekend	0	0	0	0.0%	
Arranged Hours	2004	1654	350	21.2%	
TOTAL ENROLLMENT	17415	16217	1198	7.4%	
AVAILABLE SEATS	3767	3826	-59	-1.5%	
Classes with Wait Lists	250	384	-134	-34.9%	
Students on Wait Lists	1634	2948	-1314	-44.6%	
Potential Credit FTES Statistics Resident & Non-Resident FTES					
WSCH FTES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%	
DSCH FTES	1690.99	1,620.58	70.41	4.3%	
Positive Attendance FTES	45.14	61.55	-16.41	-26.7%	
IS/WE WSCH FTES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%	
IS/WE DSCH FTES	229.43		51.41	28.9%	
Lab IS/WE WSCH FTES	0.00		0.00	0.0%	
Lab IS/WE DSCH FTES	27.94		-4.46	-13.8%	
CURRENT TOTAL FTES	1993.51	1,892.55	100.96	5.3%	
Total Potential FTES (at 100% fill rate)	2,427.78	3 2,271.22	156.56	6.9%	

Mt. San Antonio College Enrollment Analysis Report

Term:	201610 - Summer 2016		Comparison Term:	201510 - Summer 2015	
Date:	06/14/2016		Comparison Date:	06/14/2015	
		Enrollment Date	Comparison Date	<u>Diff</u>	<u>% CHG</u>
Credit	Student Enrollment Status Statistics				
First-T	īme Students	1481	1492	-11	-0.7%
Contin	uing Students	8886	8449	437	5.2%
Return	ing Students	899	725	174	24.0%
Transfe	er Students	1446	1176	270	23.0%
Specia	al Admit Students (K-12)	60	0	60	100.0%
Unkno	wn Enrollment Status	0	0	0	0.0%
Contir	nuing Education Enrollment Counts				
Noncre	edit (CDCP & other)	267	90	177	196.7%
Noncre	edit CDCP only	13723	12032	1691	14.1%
Noncre	edit only (not CDCP)	3356	2349	1007	42.9%
Credit	& Noncredit CDCP	38	15	23	153.3%
Credit	& Noncredit (not CDCP)	39	36	3	8.3%
Credit	& Noncredit & CDCP	6	4	2	50.0%
UND	UPLICATED CONTINUING ED	17429	14526	2903	20.0%